
Decision No. 3S463 

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STAlE OF CALIFORN IA 

· · In the Matter of the Application of 

C. A. BOCK, Ind., 
) 
· · 

Application 
No. 27080 

) 
£or Authority to Issue a. Note.' : 
---~----------------~ 

BY TEE COMMISSION: 

QPINION AND ORDER 

This is an application for an order of the R~11road 

Commission authorizing C. A. Buck to issue a note in the prin-

cipal amount of $28,500. 

The application shows that C. A. Buck is an individual 

engaged in the furniture moving, storage and trucking business 

in Burlingame. His revenues and expenses for the last three 

years have been reported as follows: 

Rever"ues 

Freight-L~tra-city 
Freight-local 
All other 

Total 
Expenses 

Balance 

1942 

$ 9,804.2.3 
20,121 • .30 
34.190.0Q 
64,115',.53 
'54·71.6·48 

$ 9.399.05 

1943 

$ 7,.324.77 
13,186.54 
39,564.31 
60,075.62 
1+9, 582. 5~; 

110.493 ,1;0 

194.4 

$ 6,58.3.01 
14,02.3.51 
44.9 :20.81 
65, 55!' • .3.3 
51.946.&,9' 

113.610.84 

Applicant reports that during 1944 he, executed a deed 

of trust cover1ng warehouse properties used only for the purpose 

-1 



'. 

of storing· used ~urnfture and :i:ss·u~d: a n9t,e f:o~ ~3.S.',009" pay'7 

able in installmen.ts of:' $500, a, I:lon't,:o. w,:1;th 1nteres.t at .the rate 
• • 1. ' 

of 4~% per annUl:l,,' fOr" the purpose of prov'1d.~g· a p~rt, o;~ t:t'le 

pUrchase price of certain warehouse propertie~. S1ncethe ~~te 
\ 

of issue" November 13, 1944, the principal of the note has b,een 

reduced to $10,,000. 

Applicant now desires to increase the ~ote ind~btedn~S~ 

secured by the said deed of trust to $28,500 and ~o use ~he add~­

tional $18,500 to f1n~~ee in p~rt the. cost, estlmated a~ 
, 

$31;'2'75, or' constructing a new reini'or'ced concr,~te storage we:.re-
, , 

bOllse, 51 by 1'50 feet ,in dimensions, ':to be lo.ca~ed on prop,e;r~y 

owned by him in San Mateo... 'The :bi::l.l'ance, pf ;the ,construc.tion cos.t 
• • • •• I .... , • _ I 

t.... .. 
will be 'met wfth ,cas'h on 'hand. Applican,t alle.ge:s .~:~ :~e ,s?n-:-
's't~ructiono! the ·new bU;ilding is neces,sary ·because .he ;has :been , .. . 
served w::rth 'notice ito 'vacate 'p'remis.es which ihe ~eases ~t ::th:!.:s 

:t1me". 

;TheCommission has cons.idered .this matter . and is ,of , . '.. 
,the opinion :tha..t a' public hearing ,is no.t. nece$sa~y', ~:t~t :t:t'le 

,'request :of ·applicant. shO"J.ld be 'granted;, :as: her~i;n 'p'rov1;ded" a.-~ 

"thcit ··th~ ··:noney, prope'r.ty 01' :labor, to: be . .pr.oc.~red ·or paid I f.or 

through "-the' issue of "thc:.r.ote .is~·reas-ona'bly; r,eq,~ir~ed. f,or :.the 
~, . 

"purpose,' S'p<:ci'fied "·herein, w.bichp,urpose ~1s:,not, : in I,whole;,9T; in 

,.'part,' reasonablY"cMr,geable'to operating. ~p~nses.or. to income, 
~I ,.., ....... . 

,. 

, therefore 1. 

. '," 

" , 

.-, ... 

; 3... ," C.~ A •• Buck, after the, e:f'f.ect1ve.:<ia.te~her:e~f ,~d 

'on: or: "bef"-ore: Fe'bruary ·28, ','194,6" '.may., is.sue, a n9te:. :1n~. t;he;. ,p;-:~~,ip~l 

,·-2 



• 
amount of no~ ~:x:~eed:1.ng· ~,2S 1500 paya?le in mon:'thly installments 

, , . . 
of $500 or' more 1 ' commencing on'e month: afte'r date of issue; with 

interest at t.he rate of 4~~ per annum; for 'the purpose of po:ylng 

or refunding the :lote for $10 1 000 now outs,tanding and of pro-

viding ill part th~ estmated cost"o'r constructing·· the storage 

warehouse referred to herein. 

2. The authority.herel1l granted will become eff,ec-

t1ve when app11cant has pa'ia' the' fee prescribed by' Section 57 or:' . ' 

the Public" Utilities AC't, which fee is Twenty-nine ($29.00) 

Dollars~ 

3-. C .. A.' Bu-ck shall file with the Commission report's: 

as requir'ed' by General Order' No. 24-A" of' the issue of" the no't~' 

and the' d'iS.posit1on. of the -oroceeds. 

J ;::--
Dated' at San' Fran:1sco, California,,,' this Lt2 . day 

of' December:,' ~945;. 

~'L"O.D COMMI.SJON 
, STAT' 0' OIot.IPOAN.,. Commissioners 

-3 


